
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  T1  1   Pepperdine 284  277  285       846  -18 
1  T1  2   Denver 275  286  292       853  -11 
3  3  3   UCLA 286  283  285       854  -10 
5  6  4   Cal Poly 288  286  287       861  -3 

T8  4  5   Tulane 292  279  294       865  +1 
7  8  6   Brigham Young 291  292  286       869  +5 
6  5  7   New Mexico State 289  283  301       873  +9 

T8  7  8   San Francisco 292  289  294       875  +11 
4  9  9   Santa Clara 287  300  306       893  +29 

T10  11  10   Gonzaga University 296  298  301       895  +31 
14  10  11   UC Davis 301  292  309       902  +38 

T10  T12  12   Boise State 296  301  307       904  +40 
T10  T12  13   Seattle 296  301  314       911  +47 
13  14  14   Hawaii 300  304  309       913  +49 
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Lahaina, HI 
Anuenue Classic 2023 
Dates: Mar 27 - Mar 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Zoe Campos  UCLA  66   67  71       204  -12   
2 2   Carla Bernat  Tulane  69   65  72       206  -10   
3 3   Alyson Bean  Denver  67   68  72       207  -9   

T4 4   Sadie Englemann *  Stanford  67   71  70       208  -8   
T4 T5   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  69   69  71       209  -7   
T8 T5   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  73   67  69       209  -7   
T8 7   Riana Mission  San Francisco  71   69  71       211  -5   
T8 8   Nicole Neale  Cal Poly  71   69  72       212  -4   
T21 T9   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  71   72  70       213  -3   
T6 T9   Kamille Dimayuga  Cal Poly  68   71  74       213  -3   
T8 T11   Annabel Wilson  UCLA  71   69  74       214  -2   
T15 T11   Emma Bunch  New Mexico State  70   72  72       214  -2   
T32 T13   Vanessa Wang  Cal Poly  74   72  69       215  -1   
T15 T13   Alison Gastelum  New Mexico State  71   71  73       215  -1   
T8 T13   Anna Cathrine Krekling  Denver  70   70  75       215  -1   
T21 T13   Clara Gestsdottir  Denver  67   76  72       215  -1   
T13 T17   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  71   70  75       216  E   
T24 T17   Alessia Nobilio  UCLA  71   74  71       216  E   
T13 T19   Yuki Yoshihara *  UCLA  70   71  76       217  +1   
T15 T19   Leia Chung  Boise State  69   73  75       217  +1   
T6 T21   Yingzhi Zhu  Pepperdine  70   69  79       218  +2   
T15 T21   Yvonne Shang  San Francisco  72   70  76       218  +2   
T24 T21   Angelina Ye *  Stanford  74   71  73       218  +2   
T24 T21   Anna Zanusso  Denver  71   74  73       218  +2   
T24 T21   Cassie Kim  Gonzaga University  71   74  73       218  +2   
T24 T26   Annick Haczkiewicz  Brigham Young  74   71  74       219  +3   
T46 T26   Miriam Emmert  Tulane  80   70  69       219  +3   
T52 T28   Caroline Canales  UCLA  78   73  69       220  +4   
T40 T28   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  71   77  72       220  +4   
23 T28   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  72   72  76       220  +4   

T24 T28   Matilde Innocenti *  Tulane  69   76  75       220  +4   
T32 T28   Claire Choi  Santa Clara  71   75  74       220  +4   
T52 T28   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  74   77  69       220  +4   
T32 T34   Emma Bryant  Denver  72   74  75       221  +5   
T15 T34   Kelly Xu *  Stanford  73   69  79       221  +5   
T32 T36   Kaylee Chen  New Mexico State  76   70  76       222  +6   
T15 T36   Valentina Origel  New Mexico State  72   70  80       222  +6   
T46 T36   Elizabeth Scholtes  Cal Poly  76   74  72       222  +6   
T60 T36   Kerstin Fotu  Brigham Young  75   77  70       222  +6   
T38 T40   Quynn Duong  Gonzaga University  71   76  76       223  +7   
T38 T40   Inara Sharma  Santa Clara  72   75  76       223  +7   
T52 T40   Hannah Zeman  San Francisco  75   76  72       223  +7   
T24 T40   Shayna Lu  Seattle  71   74  78       223  +7   
T40 T44   Naomi Danner  UC Davis  74   74  76       224  +8   

T40 T44   Focus Jonglikit  Hawaii  74   74  76       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T60 T46   Elli Gordon  Boise State  78   74  73       225  +9   
T32 T46   Skyler May  UC Davis  75   71  79       225  +9   
T52 T48   Toni Sottile  San Francisco  74   77  75       226  +10   
T44 T48   Alyssa Nguyen  Gonzaga University  77   72  77       226  +10   
T52 T48   Alexa Udom  Brigham Young  79   72  75       226  +10   
T46 T48   Borina Sutikto  Santa Clara  75   75  76       226  +10   
T24 T52   Berlin Long *  Brigham Young  71   74  82       227  +11   
T46 T52   Rivekka Jumagulova  Seattle  76   74  77       227  +11   
T32 T52   Lauren Shew  Santa Clara  71   75  81       227  +11   
T52 T55   Jade Siphomsay  San Francisco  77   74  77       228  +12   
T40 T55   Audrey Brust  Santa Clara  73   75  80       228  +12   
T46 T57   Samantha Bruce  Seattle  76   74  79       229  +13   
T65 T57   Hyeonji Kang  Hawaii  74   79  76       229  +13   
68 T59   Hannah Lim  Boise State  77   77  76       230  +14   

T60 T59   Daozeng Liu  Tulane  78   74  78       230  +14   
T52 T59   Mayumi Umezu  Hawaii  80   71  79       230  +14   
T65 T59   Elvira Rastvortseva  UC Davis  80   73  77       230  +14   
T60 T59   Chia-en Song  Hawaii  72   80  78       230  +14   
T69 T59   Grace Lee  Gonzaga University  79   76  75       230  +14   
T65 T59   Lauren Calderon  UC Davis  74   79  77       230  +14   
T46 T66   Carissa Wu  Cal Poly  75   75  81       231  +15   
T52 T66   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  74   77  80       231  +15   
T60 T68   Abigail Leighton  UC Davis  78   74  80       232  +16   
T44 T68   Franca Polla  Boise State  72   77  83       232  +16   
T73 70   Emilie Paltrinieri  UCLA  81   75  77       233  +17   
T69 71   Taylor Mularski  Gonzaga University  77   78  79       234  +18   
T69 72   Aaryanna Morris  Seattle  76   79  80       235  +19   
T73 73   Kralyn Salazar *  Hawaii  79   77  83       239  +23   
75 74   Arantza Armas  New Mexico State  81   79  82       242  +26   

T69 75   Maria Fedorowycz  Seattle  73   82  88       243  +27   
77 76   Monica Johnson *  Hawaii  86   78  83       247  +31   
78 T77   Ting-Yu Liu  Hawaii  85   84  81       250  +34   
76 T77   Annie Buffolino  Boise State  82   81  87       250  +34   
79 79   Kayee Kwok *  Pepperdine  83   91  83       257  +41   
80 -    Phoebe Yue *  UCLA  D   74  79       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Pepperdine 284 277 285 846

T5 Lion Higo (1) 69 69 71 209

T5 Reese Guzman (5) 73 67 69 209

T21 Yingzhi Zhu (4) 70 69 79 218

T28 Kaleiya Romero (2) 74 77 69 220

T28 Lauren Gomez (3) 72 72 76 220

2 Denver 275 286 292 853

3 Alyson Bean (1) 67 68 72 207

T13 Anna Cathrine Krekling (3) 70 70 75 215

T13 Clara Gestsdottir (4) 67 76 72 215

T21 Anna Zanusso (2) 71 74 73 218

T34 Emma Bryant (5) 72 74 75 221

3 UCLA 286 283 285 854

1 Zoe Campos (2) 66 67 71 204

T11 Annabel Wilson (3) 71 69 74 214

T17 Alessia Nobilio (4) 71 74 71 216

T28 Caroline Canales (1) 78 73 69 220

70 Emilie Paltrinieri (5) 81 75 77 233

4 Cal Poly 288 286 287 861

8 Nicole Neale (1) 71 69 72 212

T9 Kamille Dimayuga (3) 68 71 74 213

T13 Vanessa Wang (5) 74 72 69 215

T36 Elizabeth Scholtes (2) 76 74 72 222

T66 Carissa Wu (4) 75 75 81 231

5 Tulane 292 279 294 865

2 Carla Bernat (1) 69 65 72 206

T17 Sandra Vazquez (3) 71 70 75 216

T26 Miriam Emmert (4) 80 70 69 219

T59 Daozeng Liu (2) 78 74 78 230

T66 Carlota Palacios (5) 74 77 80 231

6 Brigham Young 291 292 286 869

T9 Allysha Mae Mateo (1) 71 72 70 213

T26 Annick Haczkiewicz (3) 74 71 74 219

T28 Lila Galeai (5) 71 77 72 220

T36 Kerstin Fotu (2) 75 77 70 222

T48 Alexa Udom (4) 79 72 75 226

7 New Mexico State 289 283 301 873

T11 Emma Bunch (2) 70 72 72 214

T13 Alison Gastelum (3) 71 71 73 215

T36 Kaylee Chen (1) 76 70 76 222

T36 Valentina Origel (4) 72 70 80 222

74 Arantza Armas (5) 81 79 82 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 San Francisco 292 289 294 875

7 Riana Mission (1) 71 69 71 211

T21 Yvonne Shang (2) 72 70 76 218

T40 Hannah Zeman (3) 75 76 72 223

T48 Toni Sottile (5) 74 77 75 226

T55 Jade Siphomsay (4) 77 74 77 228

9 Santa Clara 287 300 306 893

T28 Claire Choi (1) 71 75 74 220

T40 Inara Sharma (2) 72 75 76 223

T48 Borina Sutikto (5) 75 75 76 226

T52 Lauren Shew (4) 71 75 81 227

T55 Audrey Brust (3) 73 75 80 228

10 Gonzaga University 296 298 301 895

T21 Cassie Kim (1) 71 74 73 218

T40 Quynn Duong (3) 71 76 76 223

T48 Alyssa Nguyen (4) 77 72 77 226

T59 Grace Lee (2) 79 76 75 230

71 Taylor Mularski (5) 77 78 79 234

11 UC Davis 301 292 309 902

T44 Naomi Danner (4) 74 74 76 224

T46 Skyler May (3) 75 71 79 225

T59 Lauren Calderon (2) 74 79 77 230

T59 Elvira Rastvortseva (5) 80 73 77 230

T68 Abigail Leighton (1) 78 74 80 232

12 Boise State 296 301 307 904

T19 Leia Chung (3) 69 73 75 217

T46 Elli Gordon (2) 78 74 73 225

T59 Hannah Lim (4) 77 77 76 230

T68 Franca Polla (1) 72 77 83 232

T77 Annie Buffolino (5) 82 81 87 250

13 Seattle 296 301 314 911

T40 Shayna Lu (4) 71 74 78 223

T52 Rivekka Jumagulova (3) 76 74 77 227

T57 Samantha Bruce (1) 76 74 79 229

72 Aaryanna Morris (2) 76 79 80 235

75 Maria Fedorowycz (5) 73 82 88 243

14 Hawaii 300 304 309 913

T44 Focus Jonglikit (3) 74 74 76 224

T57 Hyeonji Kang (1) 74 79 76 229

T59 Mayumi Umezu (2) 80 71 79 230

T59 Chia-en Song (4) 72 80 78 230

T77 Ting-Yu Liu (5) 85 84 81 250

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

4 Sadie Englemann (Stanford) 67 71 70 208

T19 Yuki Yoshihara (UCLA) 70 71 76 217

T21 Angelina Ye (Stanford) 74 71 73 218

T28 Matilde Innocenti (Tulane) 69 76 75 220

T34 Kelly Xu (Stanford) 73 69 79 221

T52 Berlin Long (Brigham Young) 71 74 82 227

73 Kralyn Salazar (Hawaii) 79 77 83 239

76 Monica Johnson (Hawaii) 86 78 83 247

79 Kayee Kwok (Pepperdine) 83 91 83 257

80 Phoebe Yue (UCLA) 0 74 79 153
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